
CIRCULAR NO. 43/2011 DATE : 14.12.2011
TO,
ALL MEMBERS

IMPROVEMENT IN REIMBURSEMENT OF  CONVEYANCE EXPENSES  

ON CERTIFICATE BASIS

We quote  hereunder  the  text  of  AISBOF Circular  No.  114 dated 13.12.2011 on  the 
captioned subject, the contents of which are self-explicit.

TEXT

“The matter of improvement in reimbursement of conveyance expenses to officers 

on  certificate  basis  was  long  overdue.  We  had  been  following  up  with  the 

Management in the matter on a continuous basis. Members may recall that, this 

was one of our demands of strike proposed for 8th and 9th November 2011. We are 

glad  to  advise  that  ECCB  in  its  meeting  held  on  9th December,  2011,  have 

approved the following improvements.

(i) Monetary ceilings on reimbursement of  expenses to those officers 

who maintain vehicles and claim expenses on certificate basis (i.e. 

category-2):

(ii)

Category of officers Area I
Rs. p.m.

Area II
Rs. p.m.

Other centers
Rs. p.m

                                               SMGS IV & V

Existing limit

Proposed limit

1770

2580

1560

2280

1360

1990

MMGS III

Existing limit

Proposed limit

1770

2580

1560

2280

1360

1990

MMGS II

Existing limit

Proposed limit

1425

2080

1360

1990

1150

1680

JMGS I

Existing limit

Proposed limit

980

1430

870

1270

770

1120

(B)OWNERS OF TWO WHEELERS

All categories of officers irrespective of grade

Existing limit

Proposed limit

980

1430

870

1270

770

1120
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(iii)      Officers not  maintaining vehicles and using public  transport  and 

claiming reimbursement on certificate basis (i.e. category-3):

Category of Officers Rs. p.m

Existing Proposed

SMGS IV & V 1160 1700

MMGS III & II 935 1370

JMGS I 710 1040

(iv) The above modifications will be made effective form 1.12.2011.

2. Members may take note of the improvements in the scheme.

With greetings 

With warm greetings,

   (ANIRUDH AKHAURI)
  GENERAL SECRETARY

OUR UNITY : ZINDABAD-ZINDABAD
S.B.I.O.A. : ZINDABAD-ZINDABAD


