

Telephones

0612-2209117 0612-2209118 Office Fax President : 0612-2209115 (O) 0612-2267513 (R) Genl. Secy.: 0612-2209116 (O)

0612-2665508 (R)

स्टेट बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया ऑफिसर्स एसोसियेशन State Bank of India Officers' Association (Patna Circle)

All Letters to be Addressed to the General Secretary

Regd. No. 1872 of 1975 (REGISTERED UNDER TRADE UNION ACT - 1926)

State Bank Building West Gandhi Maidan Patna - 800 001

CIRCULAR NO. **43**/2011

DATE: 14.12.2011

TO.

ALL MEMBERS

IMPROVEMENT IN REIMBURSEMENT OF CONVEYANCE EXPENSES

ON CERTIFICATE BASIS

We quote hereunder the text of AISBOF Circular No. 114 dated 13.12.2011 on the captioned subject, the contents of which are self-explicit.

"The matter of improvement in reimbursement of conveyance expenses to officers on certificate basis was long overdue. We had been following up with the Management in the matter on a continuous basis. Members may recall that, this was one of our demands of strike proposed for 8th and 9th November 2011. We are glad to advise that ECCB in its meeting held on 9th December, 2011, have approved the following improvements.

(i) Monetary ceilings on reimbursement of expenses to those officers who maintain vehicles and claim expenses on certificate basis (i.e. category-2):

(ii)

Category of officers	Area I	Area II	Other centers			
	Rs. p.m.	Rs. p.m.	Rs. p.m			
SMGS IV & V						
Existing limit	1770	1560	1360			
Proposed limit	2580	2280	1990			
MMGS III						
Existing limit	1770	1560	1360			
Proposed limit	2580	2280	1990			
MMGS II						
Existing limit	1425	1360	1150			
Proposed limit	2080	1990	1680			
JMGS I						
Existing limit	980	870	770			
Proposed limit	1430	1270	1120			

(B)OWNERS OF TWO WHEELERS					
All categories of officers irrespective of grade					
Existing limit	980	870	770		
Proposed limit	1430	1270	1120		

(iii) Officers not maintaining vehicles and using public transport and claiming reimbursement on certificate basis (i.e. category-3):

Category of Officers	Rs. p.m		
	Existing	Proposed	
SMGS IV & V	1160	1700	
MMGS III & II	935	1370	
JMGS I	710	1040	

- (iv) The above modifications will be made effective form 1.12.2011.
- 2. Members may take note of the improvements in the scheme.

With greetings

With warm greetings,

(ANIRUDH AKHAURI)
GENERAL SECRETARY

OUR UNITY : ZINDABAD-ZINDABAD S.B.I.O.A. : ZINDABAD-ZINDABAD